
32                                
 
 

 
Voter Turnout Rates 

for Village Representative By-election (November 2004) 
 

 

District 
Name of  

Rural 
Committee 

Name of  
Village 

Electorate
Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) 

Cumulative Turnout Rate (%) 

13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 

North Fanling District Fanling 1,165 
209 

 
17.94%

337 
 

28.93%

415 
 

35.62%

489 
 

41.97% 

577 
 

49.53% 

638 
 

54.76%

699 
 

60% 

Islands South Lantao Ham Tin 112 
15 
 

13.39%

24 
 

21.43%

35 
 

31.25%

41 
 

36.61% 

52 
 

46.43% 

53 
 

47.32%

60 
 

53.57%

Total 1,277 
224 

 
17.54%

361 
 

28.27%

450 
 

35.24%

530 
 

41.50% 

629 
 

49.26% 

691 
 

54.11%

759 
 

59.44%
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