Voter Turnout Rates for Village Representative By-election (November 2004)

District	Name of Rural Committee	Name of Village	Electorate	Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) Cumulative Turnout Rate (%)						
				13:00	14:00	15:00	16:00	17:00	18:00	19:00
North	Fanling District	Fanling	1,165	209	337	415	489	577	638	699
				17.94%	28.93%	35.62%	41.97%	49.53%	54.76%	60%
Islands	South Lantao	Ham Tin	112	15	24	35	41	52	53	60
				13.39%	21.43%	31.25%	36.61%	46.43%	47.32%	53.57%
Total			1,277	224	361	450	530	629	691	759
				17.54%	28.27%	35.24%	41.50%	49.26%	54.11%	59.44%